
 C2 ♦ WEDNESDAY, JUNE 14, 2023 ♦ GWINNETTDAILYPOST.COM

���� ����	
 �������
�	��� ���� ����	
 �������
�	��� ���� ����	
 �������
�	��� ���� ����	
 �������
�	���

������� ���"�� ������ �!
��
�� �$���"��% �
� ����
��� ���� �� �
��� ���"� ����
���� �� �&# � '( �!
������ ���� ��� ���� ���
���!%
��� ���� �� �� 
��! �� �
�
���� ������ ��������
���%����������������%�
��"� �
��� �!�����!% )��
���� ��� ������ ��!� ����
�� �������! ���� � 
����
����� �
� ��"� �� �
� ����
��������!%

�*+�,� ��-�'./ 0
�&1 2� 1322 ,!�� �����
�!� 4�������� .'  ��& �
5�367 �86��13&
��"�# �&# � '(
���� �� �� 
��! �� ���%��
���������������%��"%
��3 � ���9� -�	"�
��
�*+�,� ��-�'./ 0
�6�23� 8832 ���������
+�:!� ;����
� .'  ��&��
5�367 8 ��63&�
��"�# �&# � '(
���� �� �� 
��! �� ���%��
���������������%��"%
���& � ������ �������

�*+�,� ��-�'./ 0
��86&� ����
�������:���� <�	� ���=�
��� .'  ��68� 5�367 �&2�
�� 1
��"�# �&# � '(
���� �� �� 
��! �� ���%��
���������������%��"%
��� � >��=��� ����?
.��8 � @�
��� ����$��

������ ���� ���"�� ������
�! ���������� ���� ��
"�!� �:������� ����� �� �
�
����% '�� ����� ��� ���@���
�� ����������% >� ���
���:� �
� ���
� �� ������
�	 ��!% ��	"�� "��� ��
� ���
 �� ���!�� ���!��
�
��=�% +�	��� "��� ���
���� �
� ���� ���
 �
���
�� ������� ���=�% ��
����" ��A��A�"�� �������
������� �/�'�/ ��������
����� ��� ���
 ����� ����
�
���! �� ��$����!% +	 ��
������ ������ ���� 3�1
>����� ':���� .���
!���� �' &1��1% 56167
�88�6�6�%

��
�	������

�������
��	
�

����� ���	
 ������
 ���
���� � �����	 ��	���� ��
�
�� ��
 �
������ ����
���
�
�	���
� �
��� �
�����
��� �� ����
 �����������
����
� �
��� �� ��
 ��	��
���� ����	��
�� ����
������ ��  �	��� !�
"##�$ �� %��
 �"� �#�" ��
�#�## �&'&
(��� �)* +�
��� ,�������
���� ����
 ���� ��
-�
(��� ��� +�.

- ,�����-��
/���
���� ��
-�
(��� 0)) 1����
� ����
��
���
�� ���
�
(��� 2�# '��. �-���� 3���
�����

(��� $"� 4�.
���� '�
���
/���
���� ��
-�� ���
��
���
�� ���
�� 	����
��
	��	�� �
����- �
�
(��� �#�� %�-���	� 5����
���
�& ���
�� � ��6� � �
�
����- �
�� 7�

� ���
.���� ��
��
�� ����

(��� �#)2 %
��� �������
/���
����
(��� �)) '����
 /
����
��
��
�� 	����� ���
� �6
-��	
����
��� ��
-�
(��� �$�  ��� �����
�
6����
 ���
� ���
� � �����
���
� -�	����
 �����
�
��
� ��6
 6��
 	����
�
(��� "#0 3���� 8���
��
6�������
� 	����
�� ���
��
.��	�
���

(��� ��� 1�9�+�: '���
1� ;� 1�����-�� �
	����
������ ����
���� ��
-�
(��� �#2# +
����	
 3����
	��� � 8��
�� 6��-
� ����
����
(��� )0� 1��� �-����
/���
���� 5�
-�� �����

(��� 2�* +����
 ,������
;66�	
 6�������
�������
��
-��
�����
(��� ��" +�<�� 8�-���
��6��� 6�������
� �
��

+�
 ��	���� ��� �
 ����
�
��� ���
����
� �� &��
�����
��
����
�&	�-& =���
	���
� -��� �
 -��
 ���
	��� ���� ��� ���� �� ��

����
 �
6
�
�	
� 6�	����� ��
���
� �� 	�-��
�
 ��

������	����& ����� ���	

������
 -�� �
6��
 ���
��� ��� -�� �
�	��� ���
���	���
 �� ����� ��
 ���
���� ����
� ��.
� ����
��
���� �6 ��
 �
������ �����

���&

���
������

GDP2253
gpn17

Extra Space Storage will
hold  a  public auction  to
sell personal property de-
scribed  below  belonging
to those individuals listed
below at the location  in-
dicated:
4755  Nelson  Brogdon
Blvd.  Sugar  Hill,  GA
30518  June  23,  2023,  at
3:30 PM

Unit 276
Alanna Sadler
Totes, Washer, Dryer,  &
Couch

Unit 314
Bola Alimi
2007 Chrysler 3000

Unit 423
Keisha Hassell
2  Couch,  Dressers,  Bed,
& Totes

Unit 903
Cheryl Pierson
Seasonal Decor

The auction will be listed
and  advertised  on
www.storagetreasures.-
com. Purchases must be
made with cash only and
paid  at the above  refer-
enced facility in order to
complete the transaction.
Extra  Space  Storage
may refuse any  bid  and
may  rescind  any  pur-
chase  up  until  the  win-
ning bidder takes posses-
sion of the personal prop-
erty.

6:7,14,2023

GDP2267
gpn17

There will be sold at pub-
lic  outcry  for  cash  at
Lance  Wrecker  Service,
Inc.,  300  Maltbie  Street,
Lawrenceville, GA Satur-
day June 24, 2023 at 11:00
AM  the  following  vehi-
cles, declared abandoned
and  foreclosed  vehicles
pursuant  to  OCGA  Sec-
tion 40-11-5, as follows:
1 2014 Audi A6
WAUGFAFC1EN109899
PVL9929 (TX)
2 1977 Cadillac Seville
6S69R7Q474827
RAV7460
3 1987 Chevrolet Corvet-
te1G1YY2189H5110046
RIF1577
4 2007 Chevrolet Malibu
1G1ZS58N67F270347
TEA1578
5 1997 Chevrolet K1500
1GCEK19R5VE139476
TDK8389
6 2010 Chevrolet Silvera-
do 1500
3GCRKREA8AG231894
NO TAG 
7 2003 Chevrolet Subur-
ban 1GNFK16ZX3J175393
RPX5883
8 2002 Chevrolet Malibu
1G1ND52J32M510148
PGF7771
9 2005 Chevrolet Trail-
blazer 1GND-
S13S952239578
SAH0773
10 2008 Dodge Grand Car-
avan
1D8HN54P28B105701
NO TAG
11 2005 Dodge Durango
1D8HB58DX5F552502
TBY1897
12 2008 Ford F-150
1FTPX14518FC07253
CVD3056
13 2006 Ford Freestyle
1FMDK03116GA50272
TAE8754
14 2006 Ford Explorer
1FMEU63E36UA68651
RXT1334
15 2003 Ford Expedition
1FMFU17L73LA69755
TFW6589
16 2001 Ford F-150
1FTZX17201NA43189
TGI2866
17 2011 Ford Fusion

3FAHP0HA3BR319171
0624AM (FL)
18 1998 GMC Sierra 2500
1GTGC24R9WZ516632 NO
TAG
19 1996 Harley-Davidson
Sportster 883
1HD4CAM30TY230855
YCA217
20 2002 Honda Accord
1HGCG16542A017836
TDL8469
21 2004 Honda Accord
1HGCM56894A066446
RRM3414
22 2004 Honda Accord
1HGCM55144A098189
SBD8318
23 2002 Honda Accord
1HGCG16562A040857
NO TAG
24 2013 Hyundai Sonata
5NPEC4AC1DH632060
RHE8822
25 2009 Hyundai Santa Fe
5NMSG13D39H307457
CQG3813
26 2019 Hyundai Elantra
KMHD84LF3KU779841
BKH9565 (TN)
27 2011 Hyundai Sonata
5NPEB4ACXBH265871
NO TAG 
28 2008 Jeep Patriot
1J8FT28W68D518889
TDN9195
29 2000 Lexus RX 300
JT6HF10U4Y0095482
NO TAG
30 2014 Lexus RX 350
2T2ZK1BA0EC142614
CFG4870
31 2006 Mazda Mazda6
1YVHP80D465M34024
P4071230
32 2003 Mercedes-Benz
E320
WDBUF65JX3A182159
PFG1780
33 1996 Mitsubishi
Eclipse
4A3AK44Y0TE269304
NO TAG 
34 2002 Nissan Frontier
1N6DD26S62C305981
TAY9960
35 2019 Nissan Sentra
3N1AB7AP3KY387254
CVH2222
36 2004 Nissan Maxima
1N4BA41E14C910676
RGE0160
37 2014 Nissan Maxima
1N4AA5AP3EC496188
TN447164 (AL)
38 2008 Pontiac G6
1G2ZG57B084180967
PKV3749
39 2002 Toyota Camry
4T1BE32K52U076041
PRT7735
40 2015 Volvo XC60
YV440MDK5F2735054
CRA3924

Auction 6/24/23 11:00:00
AM

6:7,14,21,2023

GDP2283
gpn17

ABANDONED MOTOR
VEHICLE ADVERTISE-

MENT NOTICE
(TOWING OR STORAGE

COMPANY)
You are hereby notified,
in  accordance  with
OCGA  40-11-19  (a)  (2),
that  each  of  the  below-
referenced  vehicles  are
subject  to  a  lien  and  a
petition  may be  filed  in
court to  foreclose a  lien
for all  amounts owed.  If
the  lien  is  foreclosed,  a
court shall order the sale
of  the  vehicle  to  satisfy
the debt. 
The  vehicles  subject  to
liens as stated above are
identified as: 
These  vehicles  are  cur-
rently  located  at
Statewide  Wrecker  Ser-
vice  Inc.,  263  Luxomni
Road, Lilburn, GA 30047:
2016  Coleman  CT200U
196cc Mini Bike, 
LWGPCML08GA028058,
NO TAG
Dump Trailer,  NO VIN,
NO 
TAG, Invoice#23001768
GMC  2500,  NO  VIN,
YX98732  (Mexico  Tag),
Invoice#23001822
2023  Rock  Solid  Cargo
Trailer,
7H2BE1623PD049838,  NO
TAG
Anyone  with  an  owner-
ship  interest  in  any  of
these  vehicles  should
contact  the  following
business immediately: 
Business Name:
Statewide Wrecker 
Service, Inc. 
Address: PO Box 1778,
Flowery Branch, GA
30542-0030 
Telephone #: 770-381-1140

6:14,21,28,2023

GDP2381
gpn17

Extra Space Storage will
hold  a  public auction  to
sell personal property de-
scribed  below  belonging
to those individuals listed
below at the location  in-
dicated:
2920  Buford  Drive,  Bu-
ford  Georgia  30519  on
June 30th 2023 @ 1:00 PM
Unit 3182
Jamall Cobbs
bags of clothes
Unit 1035
Curtis Krummes
Couch,  boxes,  clothes,
kitchen  appliances,
household  items,  2  bed-
room set
Unit 2095
Kevin Davis
equipment,  trophies,
misc items
The  auction will  be  list-
ed,  and  advertised  on
www.storagetreasures.-
com. Purchases must be
made with cash only, and
paid  at the above  refer-
enced facility in order to
complete the transaction.
Extra  Space  Storage
may refuse any  bid  and
may  rescind  any  pur-
chase  up  until  the  win-
ning bidder takes posses-
sion of the personal prop-
erty.

6:14,21, 2023

GDP2383
gpn17

Extra Space Storage will
hold  a  public auction  to
sell personal property de-
scribed  below  belonging
to those individuals listed
below at the location  in-
dicated:  
Extra Space Storage 2050
Gravel  Springs  Rd  Bu-
ford,  Ga  30519  on  June
30, 2023 @12:00 PM  
Unit A132
Onta Thomas
Household Items
Unit C2054
Dee Berryhill-Brown
Household Items
Unit C2111
Stephanie Jones
Household Items
Unit E601
Shelita Guy
Household Items
Unit G859
Jackie Washington
Household Items & Car
The Auction will be listed
and  advertised  on
www.storagetreasures.-
com. Purchases must be
made with cash only and
paid  at the above  refer-
enced facility in order to
complete the transaction.
Extra Space may refuse
and bid and may rescind
and purchase up until the
winning bidder takes pos-
session  of  the  personal
property.  

6:14,21, 2023

GDP2430
gpn17

ABANDONED MOTOR
VEHICLE PETITION
ADVERTISEMENT

Vehicle make:  GMC
Year: 2001
Model: JIMMY 
Vehicle ID# 
1GKCS18W71K198463
Vehicle License #
TCW1130  State: GA
Present location of vehi-
cle:  4410  Tuck  Rd,  Lo-
ganville GA 30052
You are  hereby  notified
that a petition  was filed
in  the  Magistrate  Court
of  Walton  County  to
Foreclose  a  lien  for  all
amounts owed. If the lien
is  foreclosed,  a  court
shall  order  the  sale  of
the Vehicle to satisfy the
debt .           
Anyone  with  an  owner-
ship interest in this vehi-
cle may file an answer to
this  petition  on  or
before: 7/14/2023
Answer  forms  may  be
found  in  the  Magistrate
C Cl k O i l

Court Clerks Office locat-
ed at:
Walton  County  Magis-
trate
303  S  Hammond  DR,
Monroe, GA 30655
Forms  may also  be  ob-
tained online at:  www.-
georgiamagistratecoun-
cil.com

6:14,21,2023

GDP2431
gpn17

ABANDONED MOTOR
VEHICLE PETITION
ADVERTISEMENT

Vehicle make:
CHRYSLER
Year: 2007
Model: PT CRUISER 
Vehicle ID# 
3A4FY48B37T548601
Vehicle License #
3M69D1      
State: TN
Present location of vehi-
cle:    4410 Tuck Rd, Lo-
ganville GA 30052
You are  hereby  notified
that a petition  was filed
in  the  Magistrate  Court
of  Walton  County  to
Foreclose  a  lien  for  all
amounts owed. If the lien
is  foreclosed,  a  court
shall  order  the  sale  of
the Vehicle to satisfy the
debt .           
Anyone  with  an  owner-
ship interest in this vehi-
cle may file an answer to
this  petition  on  or
before: 7/14/2023
Answer  forms  may  be
found  in  the  Magistrate
Court Clerks Office locat-
ed at:
Walton  County  Magis-
trate
303  S  Hammond  DR,
Monroe, GA 30655
Forms  may also  be  ob-
tained online at:  www.-
georgiamagistratecoun-
cil.com

6:14,21,2023

GDP2434
gpn17

ABANDONED MOTOR
VEHICLE 

ADVERTISEMENT 
NOTICE 

You are hereby notified,
in  accordance  with
OCGA  40-11-19  (a)  (2),
that  each  of  the  below-
referenced  vehicles  are
subject  to  a  lien  and  a
petition  may be  filed  in
court to  foreclose a  lien
for all  amounts owed.  If
the lien is  foreclosed, a
court shall order the sale
of  the  vehicle  to  satisfy
the debt. 
The vehicles are current-
ly  located  at    EAGLE
TOWING.
The  vehicles  subject  to
liens as stated above are
identified as: 
Vehicle Make: PONTIAC
Year:    2002  Model :
GRAND PRIX       
VehicleID#:
1G2WK52J72F172960
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make:
CHRYSLER   Year:
2005   Model :   
PACIFICA
VehicleID#: 
2C4GM68475R426584
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: 
MERCEDES    Year:
2000  Model :   E CLASS
VehicleID#:  WDB-
JF65J0YA981197
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: CHEVY
Year:  2001   Model :
IMPALA    VehicleID#:
2G1WF52E219126035
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: FORD
Year:   2004  Model :
EXPLOER  VehicleID#:
1FMZU67KX4UB53050
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: HONDA
Year:  2009    Model :
CIVIC   VehicleID#:
2HGFA16899H512537  
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: NISSAN
Year:  2016  Model :
VERSA     VehicleID#:
3N1CN7AP4GL915050
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: TOYOTA
Year:  2009   Model :
COROLLA    VehicleID#:
JTDBL40E899039253
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: NISSAN
Year:   2010  Model :
MURANO   VehicleID#:
JN8AZ1MW3AW133983
Vehicle License #:
State: GA  
Vehicle Make: LINCOLN
Year:   2003  Model :
NAVIGATOR     
VehicleID#:     
5LMFU28R83LJ04065
Vehicle License #:
State: GA  
Vehicle Make: VOLKA-
WAGEN      Year:    2005
Model :   JETTA      Ve-
hicleID#: 3VWS-
F71K25M628370
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make:  FORD
Year:   2002   Model :
MUSTANG      Vehi-
cleID#: 1FAF-
P40442F125783
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: CHEVY
Year:   2004  Model :
MONTECARLO Vehi-
cleID#:
2G1WW12E449212587
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: LEXUS
Year:  2004   Model :
LS400    VehicleID#:
YV1CZ59H341096063
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: VOLVO
Year:   2004  Model :
XC90 VehicleID#:
3VW1K7AJ0CM378834
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: NISSAN
Year:  2009    Model :
ALTIMA   VehicleID#:
1N4AL21E79N419034  
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: NISSAN
Year:  2004  Model :
XTERRA     VehicleID#:
5N1ED28T04C642156
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: HONDA
Year:  2007   Model :
PILOT    VehicleID#:
5FNYF28697B037405
Vehicle License #:
State: GA
Vehicle Make: HONDA
Year:   2008  Model :
CIVIC   VehicleID#:
1HGFA16548L078986
Vehicle License #:
State: GA   
Vehicle Make:  CHEVY
Year:   1997   Model :
NOVA   VehicleID#:
1X69D7W201848  Vehicle
License #:  State: GA
GA Anyone with an own-
ership interest in any of
these vehicles should
contact the following
business immediately:
Business information:
EAGLE TOWING INC  
115 ARCADO RD SW, 
LILBURN, GA 30047  
Telephone #: (770 ) 279
1646
MAG 40-04

6:14,21,2023

�����
�������

	
��� 
� ����� ���� 
�
����
��� ��
������

������ �� 	
���� ��� ��
	������� 	�������� ������
�� ������ ����� ���� 	�����
������� ������ ������
����� ������� �� ���� 	�����
�������  ���� ����������
!" ���#�$ ������� �� ����
��� �������� �������� ���
������� �� ��� !������ ���
������ "��� %��#��%�
����
�� %��#��%& �� ������
�� ��� �'���(� ����)
"�� ���� '��� �� ��������
������ ����
�� ''')�����
����
������)��*)
+�� �
����� '��� ��� �� ��
����� ,
�� �� ������ ��
-��� ".) 	�����������
������ ��������� ��������
��� ����� �� '������' 
����
���* �
�� � ���� ��� ���
/��� ��� ���) +��*� �� ����
��� ���� �� *���� �����
����)
"�� ��� ��� � �

"�� ���� '��� �� ��������
������ ����
�� ''')�����
����
������)��*
� 0-1%�� 2��� 3*��

����  �����
�4�
"		5"  +3 63�+"2�$
	������ �������� +�����
���7���� 6������� ���
.���
2��*�)
� 6%1�1�� ��������

8���� �
"		5"  +3 63�+"2�$
.���������� 0�9 ������
6������ +������ 	����
:
����
��� 8�*� �;����
.��� 0�9��� 6��������

�������� *��� 6
�����
.������� :�� ��� 6���7

���������� 

�������
��	
�

����� �� ����
���� �� ��� ������

 �� �� !"���	
#"	� �$% ����

��������� 
� 
�� ���� ��
��� ��
�����
������ ����� ����
 ���
����� ������ ����
 ����
 ���� !"�
��
����
 ##$�� !��� �"
�
��%�� ����
 #&$ ' #����
(�)���� !���� ����

$*+�� ,����� !����-��
����
 $+��� ����)  �%��
�������� ����
 $�#�� .���/

� (���� ����
 +#&�� ���/
�� 0����� ����

+11�� ��� ( 2/,
�����/
!��
� �0� ,
�����/
!��
 3&*#� ��� �
� ���
��
4��
���� ������� ��� �55��/
�
��6 7� ����� 
� 4��5��


�� ��� �� 
�� ����� ���/

����� �� 
�� �
����� "��


�� )������ ��� �"
 
��
��� �� 
���� "��
� ���
"4�� � �"����� ���4��
���

�� "��
� ���� 5�"�� 
�
���
��� ��
���� ������� 5�

������ (8�� 
���� �8���
��
��������� ������� ���/
��� (8� 
���� �������� )�
/

����� ��9 �4������ 
��
����
� ��
 ����� ����
 �5
�������� ��� �
���� ����

�
���� �)4�� ���������
��"��� )������%�� ���
)��� �
��� �
�)� "��� ��
��� ���"�� 
��
��)�6 7
�)� �� �� ���
����� %�� �
�����
���/
�"���6��) �� ���4���� �5
�� :"�� $1� $*$+� �
 
��
���
��� ��
�� ���� 
�
��
��5� 
�� ������ ��� ��
���������� ��
� 
�� �
�
�
�
�
"
��6 (��)� �5 ���
��� ���� ���6 � �����
��� ��� �� �� �� �����
���6
(�� ���� �����%�� 
��
����
 
� �%������ � ����6
� �
�)� �� �4���� )��
��
 �� �%����� �� 
��
��
� �5 ���6
,
�����!��
 &*#
&1� ,����� ;������
<�������%��� 2� +**�=
&&*/$+=/1$=*

&'(%
(%����

�����
����	
�

����� �� ������ ����
���� ������

���� �������	 �
 ��� 
�����
��� ��	�����	 ����������
���	����� ��� �����
����	 ��� �� 	��� 
�� ��	�
�� ������� ������� ����
��������
 ������
 ������!����" #$ %��&&
�� 	���	
� � ���� �� '���
()" (�(% �� �������������
))*�� $+ ������ ��
,	����������	���	,�
���,
-�	�����	
.����� /���	��� � ����
(�)%
0���	�� 1����� � ���� 2��(
'��!��� 3������	 � ����
2�)�
1��4� 3���� ���� 2�)%
$����� ����	 � ���� %)(2
'���� ���� � ���� (��5
6	���� -�����	 � ���� &�))
7�����	 $���	 � ���� ���(
8������� 9��� � ����
��&�
:��� -����	 � ���� )��%
�������  ���� � ���� 5�)&

������� �	��

�����
�������

			 �� �� ���� ������
�� �������������������

			
������ �� 	�
��� ���� �	��
�� ������� ����� ���� ���
���� ������ �� !��� �"
��
�	���� #��
�� $���
%��� ��&�
 �	� ����
������
���&��
&� ���� !
����� ��
'����� ������� �	� "����$�
�� ���
�� �����( )	�
��&� �� �� ���& �
� ���
�
���� &���
���& �� 	�����
	��& ��&�(

#$������ �������

������ '" *�"�
& �
����
'�+, -������ -���
'��. ���� �&� �
'+/0 )��
� -������

'�0� %��!	��� 1���&�2�
��

',�0 ��� �� -��
�
'+/� )� �
 ���3���
'+/� %��!	��� 1���&�2�
��

'+,� 4�5��� 6��3���
'�.0 7
��3��� �	� !�
'/++ �� ����3 *�
����
'��� �� ����3 *�
����
'+00 ��� �� -��
�
������ '" -��� �" #��
/�+. ��
� � -�
3��
,�+, )�

���� -���	���
,�,/ ��	��� )����

��., %	���� 4���
/+�� ��	� ���2� 
,�++ 8�

� 6
�	�
/��0 �	�����
 *���
�+�+ � ��
 9��3�
/+�, :����&� % ��	
�+�, -��� 6����� �
���+ )�""��� 1
����
���; 8� ��
�� -��
�

������ '" %���������� �$�
+�,�
+,+� �
����� <����

+�,� ����� �������
++�0 ��

��& ������
�;+. )
�� )����

�/+, ��&
� %	�&$��3
+�+; ����!	 '���

���� <������ <
�� ��
+�+0 ������ 6����� 
'��+ =������ % ��	
+��� �	
����!	�
 ��$&�
���
�;�� �	��� *
����
+��0 -���	 )	�
�	���
��++ ����	�� ��� )	� ��

��� !��!�"�#

���� ����	
���

���� ����	
���

�������
���	


���� �� ������
����� �� ������
������ �� ����

�
 ��� ���� �! 
�!� � !" ��##

�!�
�$%
�� ��� ������	� 
� ���
�
���� ����
��������� �������� ����
������ ���������� !�
"#$ �����% &
	�'� !
��
���( ��� ��) ��� ��� '
	�
	���� ��
�
*�+�� ������	(
,�
%� ��� ��,�
%�(
%������
��	 ��,�
%��
-�.."�/-0$ 1
� ���
�����) �
������ ���� � 2����
��
� �
� ��
'��
� ��� �
�
��
� �
� "��������
� 
�
��*��	 
� ��� !�
�
*�+��
������ %�	 ����� �� ���	
+
��� �) ��� ��
'��3� '���
��� �) ��� ���
�*� ��	 ���
�
���)( &��) �� 0������( ���
��*��* ���� ��� %�����
��
��	 
� ��� ������ ���
��,�
%�( ��� �	,��* ����
��� 
��� ��������� ���
��*��	 ��� 
���*���
�	 
�
��� ������ %��� ��	'�+� �

��� +����( ��� 
� ��� +����
���	��* �

��� ��
� ��� '������� �����
��
�	��'( ��+�����* ��� ��*��
�
 ���������+�( ��� ���� ���
+���� �� +
������� �
 ���
+�	�
�) 
� ��� ��
'��3�
'�����( %��� ��� ��*�� �

'�
+��� �
� ��
'��
� �)
��� 2�����
����
2��	���� �
 #��-��� 4
56�7�5� 8+9 ��� 	�:�( )
�
%��� �
	� ��� ��*��	 �
 ���
+���� ��� %��� ������� ���
+��3� �
��+� �
� �� ��������
�
 
�;�+� �
 ��� ��
'��
� 
�
��� +����( ����		( %����� �<
��)	 
� ��+��'� 
� 	�+� �
�
��+�( )
� ���� � 2�����
� �

��*������� %��� ��� 
���
��� +
') ��� ���
���) %�

��	 '�
3���� )
� %��� ���	
�

�
��+��
2��	���� �
 #��-��� 4
56�7�5� 8�9 )
� ��	� ���� �
2�����
� �
� ��*�������
�
��� *�3� �
��+� �	 ���
:������ "�� 2�����
��� ��	
����*�� ���� )
� ��3�
������ �
 ����+�	� '�
'��
'������� +��� 
� +
���
�
��� �
 ��	+
���+� 
� ���
������)( �	 	�� 
�� �� '����
*��'� 8�9( 8�9( 
� 8=9 
�
	��	�+��
� 8�9 
� 
���
0�+��
� 5=�55��5<�
!� -
3����� �++
����*�)�
"��	 ��� �� �� ��) 
� ��)(
�<���
&��) �� 0������
���
���) �
� ��� 2�����
���
�65 0. ��������� 0�����
��������( -� �<<><
8??<9 ��>�55�7

&'(	)*'+)	,)���(

����
������	

�����������	����
��

���� ����	��
� ��������

���� ����	��
� ��������

GDP-2279
GPN-2

LEGAL NOTICE
Notice  is  hereby  given
that  this  office  received
an application  for  a dis-
tilled spirits license from
GUAC TACO SUTDIO lo-
cated  at  5370  STONE
MOUNTAIN  HWY  STE
600.   Said  establishment
is  owned  by  TACOS  4
LIFE LLC.   Please sub-
mit in writing any infor-
mation  affecting  the  is-
suance  of  a  license  at
said establishment to this
office by 06/21.

BRANDI EVERETT 
Financial Manager 
Gwinnett County Depart-
ment  of Planning  & De-
velopment
Licensing & Revenue Ad-
ministration 
446  WEST  CROGAN
STREET 
SUITE 300
LAWRENCEVILLE  GA
30046

6:7,14,2023

GDP-2491
GPN-2

An application for an al-
cohol beverage permit to
serve beer, wine and dis-
tilled  spirits  has  been
filed  with  the  City  of
Suwanee, Georgia by the
following party at the fol-
lowing location, to wit:
Applicant/Owner:  
BISGES, AARON
Business  Name:  STILL-
FIRE BREWING CO
Location:  343  Buford
Hwy, Suwanee, Ga. 30024
A public  hearing will  be
held  at  Suwanee  City
Hall  on  Tuesday,  June
27,  2023  at  6:30  pm.
Suwanee City Hall  is lo-
cated at 330 Town Center
Avenue, Suwanee, GA.
All those having an inter-
est in this application or
wishing  to  be  heard
should be present at this
hearing.

6:14,21-2023

�������
����

	
��� 
� ��
�
��
�������� ���	��

�������

�� �������	�
� �
� ���

�
�������� �����	 	
 �����
����� ���� ��� ����
� ��
���� ����� ��	 ��	� 
� �
��
��
��� ��
���� �� 	� �
��
�
���� ���	� �	 	� �
��
��
��� �
��	�
��
��������	������
 � ! "
��� !����	����
����	 #������ $�%����
&������� ���� '��
�
 �
�	� &�� ""(�
"
��	�
� )*++ &�����
!��� !�  ��	� �� �
���
��
�� ,**-.

�������� ����

GDP2361
gpn02

Notice of 
Application for

Alcohol 
License

AN APPLICA-
TION HAS

BEEN FILED
ON June 1,
2023, WITH

THE CLERK
OF THE CITY

OF
LAWRENCEV
ILLE FOR A
LICENSE TO

SELL BY THE
FOLLOWING
APPLICANT
AT THE FOL-
LOWING LO-
CATION, TO

WIT:
APPLICANT/O

WNER:
Uroos B. Arya-

far
REGISTERED
AGENT:  Mo-
hanrao Gudise-

va
BUSINESS

NAME:     3130
Jalisco Inc.
LOCATION:
3130 Sugard-

loaf Parkway,
Suite 700,

Lawrenceville,
Georgia 30045

A DECISION
ON

WHETHER
OR NOT TO
GRANT OR

DENY SUCH
A LICENSE

WILL
BE MADE BY
THE CLERK
OF THE CITY

OF
LAWRENCEV
ILLE NO LAT-

ER THAN
THIRTY (30)
DAYS FROM
THE DATE
THE FILED
APPLICA-

TION IS DE-
TERMINED
TO BE COM-

PLETE.
MEMBERS

OF THE PUB-
LIC ARE IN-
VITED TO
NOTE ANY

OBJECTIONS,
IN WRITING,
THAT THEY
MAY HAVE

TO THE
GRANTING
OF SUCH

LICENSE BY
FILING SAID

WRITTEN 
OBJECTIONS

WITH THE
CLERK OF
THE CITY

OF
LAWRENCE-

VILLE.
6:7,11,14,18,

2023

GDP2387
gpn02

LEGAL NOTICE
Notice  is  hereby  given
that  this  office  received
an application  for  a dis-
tilled spirits license from
KURA  REVOLVING
SUSHI  BAR  located  a
2925  BUFORD  DR  STE
1105.  Said establishment
is  owned  by  KURA
SUSHI USA INC.  Please
submit in writing any in-
formation  affecting  the
issuance  of  a  license  at
said establishment to this
office by 06/28.

BRANDI EVERETT 
Financial Manager 
Gwinnett County 
Department of Planning
& Development
Licensing & Revenue 
Administration 
446 WEST CROGAN
STREET 
SUITE 300
LAWRENCEVILLE GA
30046

6:14,21,2023

GDP2441
gpn14

LEGAL NOTICE
Notice  is  hereby  given
that  this  office  received
an application  for  a dis-
tilled spirits license from
SNOOZE  AN  AM
EATERY  located  a  2925
BUFORD  DR  STE  1100
BUFOR5D  GA  30519.
Said  establishment  is
owned  by  SNOOZE-
TOWN LLC.  Please sub-
mit in writing any infor-
mation  affecting  the  is-
suance  of  a  license  at
said establishment to this
office by 06/28.
BRANDI EVERETT 
Financial Manager 
Gwinnett County Depart-
ment of Planning & De-
velopment
Licensing & Revenue Ad-
ministration 
446 WEST CROGAN
STREET 
SUITE 300
LAWRENCEVILLE GA
30046

6:14,21,2023

���� ����	
��������
�	� �	��

����
������	

��������	
����

������
�� �� �����	 	� 
�		�� �����
	� ��	����� ��� ��������
�������	� ��� 	� ���
������ �����	�	���� ������
��	��� ��������� ������		
����	� ������	�	���� ��
������
�� ���� 	� �������
��� �������� ������		 ����
��  ��	 !"��������#�
������		 ����	� $�
 ��	�
���%������		����	�%�
���� ��� 	� ������	�	���
���	�� ����	�� �	 	�
������		 &��	��� ��� '��
�����	��	��� ���	���  ���
������ ��������� ������
(����� )* +������ ������
+������������� �������
,--./%

'�0123��141"3� (52
6���

6�� "746128 �1��2� �
3�5"8 5 1"�"� �'318

6+-9.�:,
������		 ����	� (���
�	�	��� "�% ; <0'�
2���������	  ��=��	
&��� ,� :-:,
,�--  %4

6+->-�:,
'�����	 +?7 3�@���� ?
+��	���  ��=��	
&��� *� :-:,
,�--  %4%

6+->;�:,
4����� �� �������	  ���
'���� �� �� '�����
���	���	
&��� ;-� :-:,
,�--  %4%

6+->:�:,
 ������ �� ��� �� ��
'����� ���	���	
&��� :>� :-:,
,�--  %4%

6+->.�:,
������ ����� 2� !&����
 ������ 2��� 	� 6���
������� 2���# '����
����	�� 4����� �����
2������ ����������	
 ��=��	
&��� ;,� :-:,
,�--  %4

6+->*�:,
������		 ����	�  �
���
+�
���� 2��	�����
4�������	����  ��=��	
&��� ;9� :-:,
,�--  %4

��� ���� ������� !��"
�#��$� %�## &		�' (��)
(	�� �� *!$! +++,�+!�)
��  ��-� .,%��

�+!���  ��-� . /����
�� ����!$$!����$

�01�"����

���� ���	
�� �� �����	
��

���� ���	
�� �� �����	
�� ���� ���	
�� �� �����	
�� ���� ���	
�� �� �����	
��

GDP-1904
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Alice  Lindsey  Will
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  24th  day  of  May,
2023.

DAVID ALAN WILL
AND 

MARK FRITH WILL
PO Box 592 

Grayson GA 30017
5:24,31; 6:7,14-2023

GDP-1905
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate Clifford Stanley Will
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  24th  day  of  May,
2023.

DAVID ALAN WILL
AND 

MARK FRITH WILL
PO Box 592 

Grayson GA 30017
5:24,31; 6:7,14-2023

GDP-1906
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Alma  E.  Goecker
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  5th  day  of  May,
2023.

Laura Baumgarten 
Executor 

2835 Landington Way 
Duluth, GA 30096

5:24,31; 6:7,14-2023

GDP-1935
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Clarence  Victor
Wilcox late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This  24th  day  of  May,
2023.

Connie Crump
1810 Noblin Ridge Way,

Duluth, GA 30097
5:24,31; 6:7,14-2023

GDP-2173
GPN-7

Notice to Debtors 
and Creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Paul  Bryan Gib-
son  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This 7th day of June, 2023

Abigail M. Gibson and
James Paul Gibson 

P.O. Box 1390 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2174
GPN-7

Notice to Debtors 
and Creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate of  Mary Ellen  Pee-
bles late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This 7th day of June, 2023

Jeffrey Lee Peebles
830 Kinsey Lane 

Lawrenceville, GA 30046
6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2175
GPN-7

Notice to Debtors 
and Creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Edsel  B  Walker
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This 7th day of June, 2023

Deborah Wallace and 
Regina Denise Walker

P.O. Box 1390 
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2176
GPN-7

Notice to Debtors 
and Creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Michael  J.  Divi-
etro, Jr. late of Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This 7th day of June, 2023
Michael J. Divietro, III
100 Riverwalk Circle 

Sunrise, FL 33326
6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2276
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Rosemary
Stevens  Kimbell late  of
Gwinnett  County,  de-
ceased,  are hereby  noti-
fied to render in their de-
mands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  7th  day  of  June,
2023.
Priscilla Kimbell-Reid 
1519 Stampmill Way 

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2281
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate of Beverly Starr Gay
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  7th  day  of  June,
2023.

Stephanie Ann Ray 
Executor 

125 Cobb Lane 
Odenville, AL 35120

6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2293
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate of  Arlin Lloyd Tate
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  7th  day  of  June,
2023.

Julia Jenkins Tate,
Executor 

1828 Indigo LN
Duluth, GA 30097-5132

6:7,14,21,28-2023

GDP-2304
GPN-7

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of Travis Eugene Weath-
erly, Jr. late of Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This 1st day of June, 2023

Name: Travis Eugene
Weatherly, III

Title: Executor
Address: 1380 Battle

View Drive NW, 
Atlanta, GA 30327.
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2480
GPN-7

NOTICE TO DEBTORS
AND CREDITORS

All  creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Robert  Clyde
Yarbrough late  of Gwin-
nett  County,  deceased,
are  hereby  notified  to
render in their demands
to  the  undersigned  ac-
cording  to  law,  and  all
persons indebted  to  said
Estate  are  required  to
make  immediate  pay-
ment.
This 8th day of June 2023.

James D. Freeman 
Executor, Attorney of
the Estate of Robert
Clyde Yarbrough, 

Deceased
Address: 3867 Holcomb

Bridge Rd Suite 500
Peachtree Corners GA

30092
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2482
GPN-7

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate Joan E. Schoer  late
of  Gwinnett  County,  de-
ceased,  are hereby  noti-
fied to render in their de-
mands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment. 
Thi 8th d f J

This  8th  day  of  June,
2023.

Denise Murray
Executor 

1280 Pinehurst Rd. 
Grayson, GA 30017
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2487
GPN-7

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  of  Michael  Paul
Manikowski,  late  of
Gwinnett  County,  de-
ceased,  are hereby  noti-
fied to render in their de-
mands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  14th  day  of  June,
2023.

Ysela Manikowski, 
Executor

160 Deanna Court
Lawrenceville, GA 30046

6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2550
GPN-7

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate Robin Mary Herron
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment. 
This  12th  day  of  June,
2023.

Luke Herron
754 Whitehall Drive

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2557
GPN-7

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Mitchell  Curtis
Bramlett  late  of  Gwin-
nett  County,  deceased,
are  hereby  notified  to
render in their demands
to  the  undersigned  ac-
cording  to  law,  and  all
persons indebted  to  said
Estate  are  required  to
make  immediate  pay-
ment. 
This  14th  day  of  June,
2023.

Jodi Silverman, 
Administrator 

2792 Donnelly Dr Apt 189
Lantana, FL 33462
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

GDP-2558
GPN-7

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate Johnnie Mae Alexan-
der  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment. 
This  14th  day  of  June,
2023.

Jefferson Alexander
2395 Ashbourne Drive

Lawrenceville, GA 30043
6:14,21,28; 7:5-2023

Gdp07
gdp1920

Notice  to  Debtors  and
Creditors
All creditors of the estate
of  Dina  Cohen  late  of
Gwinnett  County,  de-
ceased,  are hereby  noti-
fied to render in their de-
mands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  15th  day  of  May,
2023
Name: Stuart B. Bagley,
Esq.
Title:  Attorney  for  Ex-
ecutor, Darryl Byrd
Address: 331 N Marietta
Parkway,  NE,  Marietta,
GA 30060
05/31/2023,  06/07/2023,
06/14/2023, 06/21/2023

GDP1479
gpn07

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Kathryn  Shirley
Burdine late of Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.

This 10 day of May, 2023
David E. Danda, 
Attorney
3631  Chamblee  Tucker
Rd Suite C, #941334
Atlanta, GA 31141

6:7,14,21,28,2023

            GDP2426
gpn07

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate David  Blake Cooper
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment. 
This  14th day  of  June,
2023.
David C. Coooper, 
Executor 
976 Forrest Blvd.
Decatur, GA 30030

6:14,21,28;7:5,2023

GDP2425
gpn07

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Jean  Chapman
Cooper  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment. 
This  14th day  of  June,
2023.
David C. Coooper, 
Executor 
976 Forrest Blvd.
Decatur, GA 30030

6:14,21,28;7:5,2023

GDP1772
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of  Terrie Waddell Buell
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  16th  day  of  May,
2023
Name:  Debra  Ann
Homacki 
Title: Executor
Address:  1800 Memorial
Drive,  Apt  I-6,  Atlanta,
GA 30317

5:24,31;6:7,14,2023

GDP1774
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of  Carolyn  Call  Fuller,
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  24th  day  of  May,
2023
James Anson Fuller, Ad-
ministrator, C/O
Skyler D. Steckler, Esq.
11800 Amber Park Drive,
Suite  130,  Alpharetta,
Georgia 30009

5:24,31;6:7,14,2023

Gpn07
gdp1778

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  CHERYL  L.  YOST
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  Estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  11th  day  of  May,
2023
Mark A. Smith-Sipes
3935 Lake Lanier Drive
Duluth, GA 30097. 

5:24,31;6:7,14,2023

Gpn07
gdp1780

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Wilma  Lee  Arring-
ton  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This  24th  day  of  May,
2023
John Arrington
1000 Old Spring Way
Sugar Hill, GA 30518

5:24,31;6:7,14,2023

�������
���	


���� �� �������
�
� ��������

��� �����	
�� 
� 	� ��	�	�
� � ��� �


� ������ ����� �
����
��	� 
� ������		
�
��	�� ��������� ���
����� �
	����� 	
 ������ ��
	��� ������� 	
 	� ���
��������� ���
����� 	

���� ��� ��� ����
�� ���
���	�� 	
 ���� ��	�	� ���
�������� 	
 �� � �������
�	� ������	!
"�� #$� %&%'!
�! "����� (�����

�
��
���� )	�	� *�� �
!
++,-'+
(�. �//0�1 �/ �!
"0�2�1( (131����4�
((�
#$& )! 5���� )	���	� )��	�
%&6
(������������� ��
����
'&&+7
87,69 ,7$�#,+$
�
����� �
� ���
� �

����
1:���	
� 
� 	� 1�	�	� 
�
������ ����� �
����� 4��
������

����������	��������

GDP1955
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of  Ray  Staunton  Mock,
also  known  as  Ray
Staunton  Mock  Jr.,  late
of  Gwinnett  County,
Georgia,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
their demands to the un-
dersigned  according  to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This  18th  day  of  May,
2023.
Name:  Dorothy  Mock
Mims
Title: Executrix
Address: c/o Bradford C.
Dodds
Goggans, Stutzman, Hud-
son, Wilson & Mize, LLP
5650  Whitesville  Rd.  Ste
206
Columbus, GA 31904

5:31;6:7,14,21,2023

GDP1956
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of   Dock  Oliver  Fogle-
man  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This  31st  day  of  May,
2023
Name:  Margaret  JoAnn
Fogleman
Title: Executor
Address:  5586  Prince
Phillip Way, Stone Moun-
tain, GA 30087

5:31;6:7,14,21,2023

GDP1957
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of   Tamala  Clark-Culp
late of Gwinnett County,
deceased, are hereby no-
tified  to  render  in  their
demands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  18th  day  of  May,
2023
Name:  Camelia  H.  Ruf-
fin, Esq.
Title: Attorney
Address:  12461  Veterans
Memorial Highway, Dou-
glasville, Georgia 30134

5:31;6:7,14,21,2023

GDP1958
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of  Josue Alejandro Her-
nandez  Cano  late  of
Gwinnett  County,  de-
ceased,  are hereby  noti-
fied to render in their de-
mands  to  the  under-
signed according  to law,
and all persons indebted
to  said  estate  are  re-
quired to make  immedi-
ate payment.
This  18th  day  of  May,
2023
Name: Mirna Hernandez
Title:  Administrator  of
the Estate
Address:  900  Circle  75
PKWY SE, Suite 800, At-
lanta, GA 30339

5:31;6:7,14,21,2023

GDP1959
gpn07

Notice to Debtors and
Creditors

All creditors of the estate
of  Estate of Jan Welsh
Laine  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This  31st  day  of  May,
2023
Name:  Tambryn  Mary
Freund
Title: Executor
Address:  1843  Leiden
Court,  Dunwoody,  GA
30338

5:31;6:7,14,21,2023

GDP2027
gpn07

Notice to debtors 
and creditors

All  Creditors  of  the  Es-
tate  Margaret  Backus
Sothen  late  of  Gwinnett
County,  deceased,  are
hereby notified to render
in  their  demands  to  the
undersigned according to
law, and  all  persons in-
debted to said Estate are
required to make imme-
diate payment.
This 19th day of May, 2023
Gerald Scott Sothen, 
Executor 
3770 Elk Run Drive 
Castle Rock, CO 80109

5:31,6:7,14,21,2023

�������
���	


����� � ������
��� ��������
�� ����� ����

������ ��������

��� �����	
�� 
� 	� ��
���
����� �������� ���
����� �
	����� 	
 ������
�� ���
��	��� 	
 	� ���
��������� 
� 	��� ���
����� ������	 �� ��	�	�
�� ��
����� �� ��������
�
�� 
� ��
���� ���
	�	�
�� ������� ! "������ 	

������ ���� ���
��	���
#�	�� 	� 	��� ��
����� ��
��# ��� ����� 	� �
�� 
�
���	��� 
� �
�� ���	� ��
��
����� �� ���� $��	�
�!
��� ����
�� �����	�� 	

���� �������	 ��� �����
��%����� 	
 ��&� ������	

 � � �


